
NATIONAL CHAMPIONSHIPS RESULTS  

 
21/08/11 

 
EVENT 1 OPEN MEN 20K  

          
Caut Rd Cds 

Pl No Name Gen Age Time Club State 
  

K C K C 

1 1090 Chris Erickson M 
 

1:29:01 VRWC VIC 
      

2 1066 Darren Bown M 
 

1:30:29 SARWC SA 
      

3 1077 Rhydian Cowley M 
 

1:30:54 VRWC VIC 
      

4 1146 Derek Mulhearn M 
 

1:41:22 NSWRWC NSW 
      

5 1187 Andrew Jamieson M M 1:41:27 VRWC VIC 
      

6 1121 Ian Jessurun M M 1:46:29 NSWRWC NSW 
      

7 1149 Dean Nipperess M M 1:47:41 QRWC QLD 
      

8 1078 Peter Crump M M 1:54:17 SARWC SA 
      

9 1051 Anthony Albanese M M 2:02:56 NSWRWC NSW 
      

10 1169 David Smyth M M 2:06:16 RWCWA WA 
      

11 1152 Robert Osborne M M 2:08:00 REGAL NSW 
      

12 1160 Tony Psarianos M M 2:23:19 NSWRWC NSW 
      

 
1094 Sean Fitzsimons M 

  
WARWC WA 

 
DNF 

    

 
1105 Colin Heywood M M 

 
ACTW ACT 

 
DNS 

    

 
1131 Stuart Kollmorgan M M 

 
VRWC VIC 

 
DNS 

    

 
1134 Kyle Malone M 

  
NSWRWC NSW 

 
DNS 

    

 

MASTERS  
          

Caut Rd Cds 

Pl No Name Gen 
 

Time Club State 
  

K C K C 

1 1187 Andrew Jamieson M 
 
1:41:27 VRWC 

       
2 1121 Ian Jessurun M 

 
1:46:29 NSWRWC 

       
3 1149 Dean Nipperess M 

 
1:47:41 QRWC 

       
4 1078 Peter Crump M 

 
1:54:17 SARWC 

       
5 1051 Anthony Albanese M 

 
2:02:56 NSWRWC 

       
6 1169 David Smyth M 

 
2:06:16 RWCWA 

       
7 1152 Robert Osborne M 

 
2:08:00 REGAL 

       
8 1160 Tony Psarianos M 

 
2:23:19 NSWRWC 

       

 
1105 Colin Heywood M 

  
ACTW 

  
DNS 

    

 
1131 Stuart Kollmorgan M 

  
VRWC 

  
DNS 

    

 

HANDICAP  
Pl No Name Gender Club 

1 1146 Derek Mulhearn M NSWRWC 

2 1152 Robert Osborne M REGAL 

3 1078 Peter Crump M SARWC 



 

TEAMS  
Pl Team Team Points No Name Gender Time Points 

1 VRWC1 15 
     

   
1090 Chris Erickson M 1:29:01 7 

  

   
1077 Rhydian Cowley M 1:30:54 5 

  

   
1187 Andrew Jamieson M 1:41:27 3 

  
2 NSWRWC1 7 

       

   
1146 Derek Mulhearn M 1:41:22 4 

  

   
1121 Ian Jessurun M 1:46:29 2 

  

   
1051 Anthony Albanese M 2:02:56 1 

  

 
EVENT 2 OPEN WOMEN 20K  

          
Caut Rd Cds 

Pl No Name Gen 
 

Time Club State 
  

K C K C 

1 1111 Tanya Holliday F 
 
1:37:54 SARWC SA 

      
2 1191 Kelly Ruddick F 

 
1:39:56 VRWC VIC 

      
3 1167 Kirstin Shaw F 

 
2:09:47 VRWC VIC 

      

 
1182 Cheryl Webb F 

  
NSWRWC NSW 

 
DNF 

    

 
1190 Jessica Rothwell F 

  
VRWC VIC DQ Judge 

     

 
EVENT 3 OPEN WOMEN 10K  

          
Caut Rd Cds 

Pl No Name Gen Age Time Club State 
  

K C K C 

 
1111 Tanya Holliday (NE20k) F 

 
47:42 SARWC SA 

      

 
1191 Kelly Ruddick (NE20k) F M 49:13 VRWC VIC 

      
1 1170 Ann Staunton-Jugovic F M 57:57 ACTW ACT 

      

 
1167 Kirstin Shaw (NE20k) F 

 
1:00:44 VRWC VIC 

      
 2 1075 Michelle Butler F 

 
1:01:30 RWCWA WA 

      
3 1110 Gloria Holliday F M 1:02:44 SARWC SA 

      
4 1091 Emily Fawcett F 

 
1:03:15 ACTW ACT 

      
5 1183 Mary Willis F M 1:03:56 NSWRWC NSW 

      
6 1139 Noela McKinven F M 1:18:51 QRWC QLD 

      

 
1182 Cheryl Webb F 

  
NSWRWC NSW 

 
DNF 

    

 
1115 Jillian Hosking F 

  
ACTW ACT 

 
DNS 

    

 
1172 Megan Szirom F 

  
SARWC SA 

 
DNS 

    

 
1177 Robyn Wales F M 

 
QRWC QLD 

 
DNS 

    

 
1190 Jessica Rothwell F 

  
VRWC VIC DQ Judge 

     

 

MASTERS  
          

Caut Rd Cds 

Pl No Name Gen 
 

Time Club State 
  

K C K C 

 
1191 Kelly Ruddick NE20k) F 

 
49:13 VRWC 

       
1 1170 Ann Staunton-Jugovic F 

 
57:57 ACTW 

       



2 1110 Gloria Holliday F 
 
1:02:44 SARWC 

       
3 1183 Mary Willis F 

 
1:03:56 NSWRWC 

       
4 1139 Noela McKinven F 

 
1:18:51 QRWC 

       

 
1177 Robyn Wales F 

  
QRWC 

  
DNS 

    

 

HANDICAP  
Pl No Name Gender Club 

1 1091 Emily Fawcett F ACTW 

2 1183 Mary Willis F NSWRWC 

3 1139 Noela McKinven F QRWC 

 
EVENT 4 UNDER 20 WOMEN 10K  

          
Caut Rd Cds 

Pl No Name Gen 
 

Time Club State 
  

K C K C 

1 1173 Rachel Tallent F 
 

49:31 VRWC VIC 
      

2 1099 Kristie Goznik F 
 

50:59 SARWC SA 
      

3 1061 Amy Bettiol F 
 

52:52 NSWRWC NSW 
      

4 1067 Hillary Brazel F 
 

59:54 VRWC VIC 
      

5 1159 Dimitra Psarianos F 
 
1:01:14 NSWRWC NSW 

      
6 1102 Yue Guo F 

 
1:02:23 QRWC QLD 

      

 
1074 Amy Burren F 

  
VRWC VIC 

 
DNS 

    

 
1120 Shannon Jennings F 

  
NSWRWC NSW 

 
DNS 

    

 
1140 Chloe McNicol-Davidson F 

  
VRWC VIC 

 
DNS 

    

 
1052 Beth Alexander F 

  
VRWC VIC DQ Judge 

     

 

HANDICAP  
Pl No Name Gender Club 

1 1102 Yue Guo F QRWC 

2 1159 Dimitra Psarianos F NSWRWC 

3 1067 Hillary Brazel F VRWC 

 
EVENT 5 UNDER 20 MEN 10K  

          
Caut Rd Cds 

Pl No Name Gen 
 
Time Club State 

  
K C K C 

1 1063 Dane Bird-Smith M 
 
43:57 QRWC QLD 

      
2 1104 Dale Hennighan M 

 
51:06 WARWC WA 

      

 
1147 Jordan Mulhearn M 

  
NSWRWC NSW 

 
DNF 

    

 
1082 Nick Dewar M 

  
QRWC QLD 

 
DNS 

    

 
1081 Brandan Dewar M 

  
QRWC QLD 

 
DNS 

    

 
 

  



EVENT 6 UNDER 18 MEN 10K  
          

Caut Rd Cds 

Pl No Name Gen 
 
Time Club State 

  
K C K C 

1 1050 Brad Aiton M 
 
45:48 QRWC QLD 

      
2 1150 Jesse Osborne M 

 
46:07 QRWC QLD 

      
3 1057 Harry Bates M 

 
50:19 ACTW ACT 

      
4 1181 Steven Washburn M 

 
52:36 NSWRWC NSW 

      
5 1186 Jay Felton M 

 
53:03 NSWRWC NSW 

      
6 1128 Matthew Killen M 

 
58:27 NSWRWC NSW 

      

 
1141 Cody McNicol-Davidson M 

  
VRWC VIC 

 
DNS 

    

 

HANDICAP  
Pl No Name Gender Club 

1 1186 Jay Felton M NSWRWC 

2 1128 Matthew Killen M NSWRWC 

3 1181 Steven Washburn M NSWRWC 

 

TEAMS  
Pl Team Team Points No Name Gender Time Points 

1 NSWRWC1 7 
     

   
1181 Steven Washburn M 52:36 4 

  

   
1186 Jay Felton M 53:03 2 

  

   
1128 Matthew Killen M 58:27 1 

  

 
EVENT 7 UNDER 10 BOYS 1K  

          
Caut Rd Cds 

Pl No Name Gen 
 
Time Club 

   
K C K C 

1 246 Spencer Burns M 
 
06:27 ACTW 

       
2 248 Tom Hunt M 

 
07:12 ACTW 

       
3 247 Logan Barendregt M 

 
08:52 NSWRWC 

       

 
EVENT 8 UNDER 10 GIRLS 1K  

          
Caut Rd Cds 

Pl No Name Gen 
 
Time Club 

   
K C K C 

1 249 Mercedes Brennan F 
 
07:01 VRWC 

       
2 245 Renee Hardy F 

 
07:06 NSWRWC 

       
3 244 Lauren Tisdale F 

 
07:48 NSWRWC 

       
4 250 Laura Burns F 

 
08:49 ACTW 

       

 
 

  



EVENT 9 UNDER 12 BOYS 2K  
          

Caut Rd Cds 

Pl No Name Gen 
 
Time Club State 

  
K C K C 

1 1059 Kyle Bedford M 
 
11:07 NSWRWC NSW 

      
2 1073 Callum Burns M 

 
11:23 ACTW ACT 

      
3 1107 Harry Hockley Samon M 

 
11:25 VRWC VIC 

      
4 1189 Dylan Richardson M 

 
11:45 NSWRWC NSW 

      
5 1068 Jonty Brennan M 

 
11:46 VRWC VIC 

      
6 1076 Luke Button M 

 
11:58 RWCWA WA 

      
7 1175 Ryan Thomson M 

 
12:26 NSWRWC NSW 

      
8 1176 Benjamin Tisdale M 

 
12:35 NSWRWC NSW 

      
9 1157 James Plummer M 

 
13:27 NSWRWC NSW 

      
10 1056 Travis Barendregt M 

 
14:13 NSWRWC NSW 

      
11 1109 Tom Hockley Samon M 

 
19:06 VRWC VIC 

      

 

HANDICAP  
Pl No Name Gender Club 

1 1068 Jonty Brennan M VRWC 

2 1189 Dylan Richardson M NSWRWC 

3 1175 Ryan Thomson M NSWRWC 

 

TEAMS  
Pl Team Team Points No Name Gender Time Points 

1 NSWRWC1 22 
     

   
1059 Kyle Bedford M 11:07 10 

  

   
1189 Dylan Richardson M 11:45 7 

  

   
1175 Ryan Thomson M 12:26 5 

  
2 VRWC1 15 

       

   
1107 Harry Hockley Samon M 11:25 8 

  

   
1068 Jonty Brennan M 11:46 6 

  

   
1109 Tom Hockley Samon M 19:06 1 

  
3 NSWRWC2 9 

       

   
1176 Benjamin Tisdale M 12:35 4 

  

   
1157 James Plummer M 13:27 3 

  

   
1056 Travis Barendregt M 14:13 2 

  

 
EVENT 10 UNDER 12 GIRLS 2K  

          
Caut Rd Cds 

Pl No Name Gen 
 
Time Club 

   
K C K C 

1 1138 Leah McDonald F 
 
11:30 NSWRWC 

       
2 1124 Mikayla Johns F 

 
11:38 WARWC 

       
3 1116 Gabby Hunt F 

 
11:46 ACTW 

       
4 1095 Hayley George F 

 
12:16 VRWC 

       
5 1072 Samantha Brown F 

 
12:28 NSWRWC 

       
6 1133 Rhiannon Lovegrove F 

 
12:45 SARWC 

       



7 1123 Courtney Johns F 
 
12:56 WARWC 

       
8 1188 Thalia Martin F 

 
13:31 QRWC 

       
9 1154 Arabella Phillips F 

 
13:33 TARWC 

       
10 1069 Mercedes Brennan F 

 
13:43 VRWC 

       
11 1144 Teagan Miller F 

 
14:05 VRWC 

       

 

HANDICAP  
Pl No Name Gender Club 

1 1069 Mercedes Brennan F VRWC 

2 1072 Samantha Brown F NSWRWC 

3 1188 Thalia Martin F QRWC 

 

TEAMS  
Pl Team Team Points No Name Gender Time Points 

1 VRWC1 7 
     

   
1095 Hayley George F 12:16 4 

  

   
1069 Mercedes Brennan F 13:43 2 

  

   
1144 Teagan Miller F 14:05 1 

  

 
EVENT 11 UNDER 14 BOYS 3K  

          
Caut Rd Cds 

Pl No Name Gen 
 
Time Club State 

  
K C K C 

1 1125 Tyler Jones M 
 
15:59 NSWRWC NSW 

      
2 1171 Kyle Swan M 

 
16:34 VRWC VIC 

      
3 1093 Getasew Ferguson M 

 
16:50 TARWC TAS 

      
4 1143 Trent Miles M 

 
16:53 QRWC QLD 

      
5 1098 Jordan Glover M 

 
16:57 REGAL NSW 

      
6 1180 Reese Walmsley M 

 
17:09 VRWC VIC 

      
7 1132 Mitchell Lees M 

 
17:40 WARWC WA 

      
8 1106 Jeremy Hill M 

 
18:14 WARWC WA 

      
9 1114 Thomas Hopkins M 

 
18:28 ACTW ACT 

      
10 1088 Jack Durr M 

 
20:31 ACTW ACT 

      
11 1151 Karl Osbourne M 

 
20:41 REGAL NSW 

      
12 1141 Cody McNicol-Davidson M 

 
22:11 VRWC VIC 

      

 

HANDICAP  
Pl No Name Gender Club 

1 1143 Trent Miles M QRWC 

2 1180 Reese Walmsley M VRWC 

3 1098 Jordan Glover M REGAL 

 

 



TEAMS 

Pl Team Team Points No Name Gender Time Points 

1 VRWC1 7 
     

   
1171 Kyle Swan M 16:34 4 

  

   
1180 Reese Walmsley M 17:09 2 

  

   
1141 Cody McNicol-Davidson M 22:11 1 

  

 
EVENT 12 UNDER 14 GIRLS 3K  

          
Caut Rd Cds 

Pl No Name Gen 
 
Time Club State 

  
K C K C 

1 1145 Jemima Montag F 
 
16:17 VRWC VIC 

      
2 1137 Jasmyn McDonald F 

 
17:20 NSWRWC NSW 

      
3 1117 Tahlia Hunt F 

 
17:40 TARWC TAS 

      
4 1127 Shelby Kay F 

 
18:19 VRWC VIC 

      
5 1168 Jemma Smith F 

 
19:13 TARWC TAS 

      
6 1126 Danielle Kalemusic F 

 
19:25 NSWRWC NSW 

      
7 1113 Karina Hopkins F 

 
20:11 ACTW ACT 

      
8 1100 Ally Grujoski F 

 
20:50 NSWRWC NSW 

      
9 1054 Kara Baker F 

 
21:09 ACTW ACT 

      
10 1161 Aimee Reid F 

 
22:59 WARWC WA 

      

 
1184 Mascey Willis F 

  
NSWRWC NSW DQ Judge 

     

 

HANDICAP  
Pl No Name Gender Club 

1 1100 Ally Grujoski F NSWRWC 

2 1168 Jemma Smith F TARWC 

3 1161 Aimee Reid F WARWC 

 

TEAMS  
Pl Team Team Points No Name Gender Time Points 

1 NSWRWC1 7 
     

   
1137 Jasmyn McDonald F 17:20 4 

  

   
1126 Danielle Kalemusic F 19:25 2 

  

   
1100 Ally Grujoski F 20:50 1 

  

 
EVENT 13 UNDER 16 BOYS 5K  

          
Caut Rd Cds 

Pl No Name Gen 
 
Time Club State 

  
K C K C 

1 1070 Nathan Brill M 
 
22:06 VRWC VIC 

      
2 1153 Zac Partington M 

 
25:25 WARWC WA 

      
3 1142 Connor McShanag M 

 
25:33 VRWC VIC 

      
4 1163 Louis Rose M 

 
25:52 TARWC TAS 

      
5 1148 Robert Murphy M 

 
26:46 NSWRWC NSW 

      



6 1171 Kyle Swan M 
 
27:15 VRWC VIC 

      
7 1179 Mitchell Walker M 

 
28:15 TARWC TAS 

      
8 1086 Tom Doyle M 

 
31:06 NSWRWC NSW 

      
9 1084 Callum Doherty M 

 
33:13 ACTW ACT 

      

 
1053 Billy Allamby M 

  
VRWC VIC 

 
DNS 

    

 
1122 Luke Jobson M 

  
NSWRWC NSW 

 
DNS 

    

 

HANDICAP  
Pl No Name Gender Club 

1 1084 Callum Doherty M ACTW 

2 1148 Robert Murphy M NSWRWC 

3 1163 Louis Rose M TARWC 

 

TEAMS  
Pl Team Team Points No Name Gender Time Points 

1 VRWC1 7 
     

   
1070 Nathan Brill M 22:06 4 

  

   
1142 Connor McShanag M 25:33 2 

  

   
1171 Kyle Swan M 27:15 1 

  

 
EVENT 14 UNDER 18 WOMEN 5K  

          
Caut Rd Cds 

Pl No Name Gen 
 
Time Club State 

  
K C K C 

1 1155 Jessica Pickles F 
 
24:42 QRWC QLD 

      
2 1129 Kirsty Klien F 

 
24:49 NSWRWC NSW 

      
3 1061 Amy Bettiol F 

 
25:35 NSWRWC NSW 

      
4 1079 Tiffany Dagnone F 

 
26:21 RWCWA WA 

      
5 1108 Jmara Hockley Samon F 

 
26:31 VRWC VIC 

      
6 1193 Amelia Finnegan F 

 
26:34 VRWC VIC 

      
7 1071 Breanna Brown F 

 
26:39 RWCWA WA 

      
8 1080 Hannah Denney F 

 
28:39 REGAL NSW 

      
9 1130 Sara Klein F 

 
31:46 NSWRWC NSW 

      
10 1140 Chloe McNicol-Davidson F 

 
33:29 VRWC VIC 

      

 
1074 Amy Burren F 

  
VRWC VIC 

 
DNS 

    

 

HANDICAP  
Pl No Name Gender Club 

1 1080 Hannah Denney F REGAL 

2 1108 Jmara Hockley Samon F VRWC 

3 1140 Chloe McNicol-Davidson F VRWC 

 

 



TEAMS  
Pl Team Team Points No Name Gender Time Points 

1 NSWRWC1 14 
     

   
1129 Kirsty Klien F 24:49 7 

  

   
1061 Amy Bettiol F 25:35 5 

  

   
1130 Sara Klein F 31:46 2 

  
2 VRWC1 8 

       

   
1108 Jmara Hockley Samon F 26:31 4 

  

   
1193 Amelia Finnegan F 26:34 3 

  

   
1140 Chloe McNicol-Davidson F 33:29 1 

  

 
EVENT 15 UNDER 16 GIRLS 5K  

          
Caut Rd Cds 

Pl No Name Gen 
 
Time Club State 

  
K C K C 

1 1135 Katya Martin F 
 
25:54 QRWC QLD 

      
2 1192 Jade Sanders F 

 
26:13 VRWC VIC 

      
3 1158 Jemma Potezny F 

 
26:20 SARWC SA 

      
4 1118 Zoe Hunt F 

 
26:35 ACTW ACT 

      
5 1096 Stephanie George F 

 
26:35 VRWC VIC 

      
6 1174 Rachelle Taylor F 

 
26:54 TARWC TAS 

      
7 1112 Kate Holt F 

 
27:02 WARWC WA 

      
8 1101 Stephanie Grujoski F 

 
27:49 NSWRWC NSW 

      
9 1085 Piper Douglas F 

 
27:53 SARWC SA 

      
10 1127 Shelby Kay F 

 
28:10 VRWC VIC 

      
11 1089 Sophie Eberhardt F 

 
28:34 TARWC TAS 

      
12 1178 Emma Walker F 

 
29:05 TARWC TAS 

      
13 1156 Caitlin Plummer F 

 
29:49 NSWRWC NSW 

      
14 1055 Amanda Barendregt F 

 
30:35 NSWRWC NSW 

      
15 1087 Ally Durr F 

 
30:47 ACTW ACT 

      
16 1097 Caitlin Gerken F 

 
30:55 RWCWA WA 

      
17 1058 Bryony Beasley F 

 
30:59 NSWRWC NSW 

      
18 1103 Hannah Harrison F 

 
31:03 TARWC TAS 

      

 
1064 Lucy-Rose Boardman F 

  
QRWC QLD 

 
DNS 

    

 
1065 Zoe Boldiston F 

  
VRWC VIC 

 
DNS 

    

 
1140 Chloe McNicol-Davidson F 

  
VRWC VIC 

 
DNS 

    

 
1060 Kenza Benzenati F 

  
QRWC QLD DQ Judge 

     

 
1083 Jasmine Dighton F 

  
NSWRWC NSW DQ Judge 

     

 

HANDICAP  
Pl No Name Gender Club 

1 1101 Stephanie Grujoski F NSWRWC 

2 1156 Caitlin Plummer F NSWRWC 

3 1127 Shelby Kay F VRWC 

 

 



TEAMS  
Pl Team Team Points No Name Gender Time Points 

1 VRWC1 23 
     

   
1192 Jade Sanders F 26:13 10 

  

   
1096 Stephanie George F 26:35 8 

  

   
1127 Shelby Kay F 28:10 5 

  
2 TARWC1 14 

       

   
1174 Rachelle Taylor F 26:54 7 

  

   
1089 Sophie Eberhardt F 28:34 4 

  

   
1178 Emma Walker F 29:05 3 

  
3 NSWRWC1 9 

       

   
1101 Stephanie Grujoski F 27:49 6 

  

   
1156 Caitlin Plummer F 29:49 2 

  

   
1055 Amanda Barendregt F 30:35 1 

  

 
BRENNAN SHIELD 

Club Tot Pts 20K W10K WU20 MU20 MU18 BU12 GU12 BU14 GU14 BU16 WU18 GU16 
 

VRWC 535 78 
    

72 79 79 
 

79 71 77 
 

NSWRWC 444 70 
   

79 76 
  

79 
 

77 63 
 

TARWC 68 
           

68 
 

 


